Quick Start Guide •简易安装指南 •簡易安裝指南
v. 2.10.0
English …………… 3
简体中⽂………… 30
繁體中⽂………… 52
Thank you for purchasing pixsee.
Start your exciting journey into parenthood with
pixsee as the guardian of your loved one!

Declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description Smart Baby Camera
Type designation(s) SC-PIXM01
Trademark PIXSEE
Complies with the following Directives:
2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU
The following standards have been applied:
Article 3.1a: Safety and Health
EN 62311:2020, EN50665:2017, EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
Article 3.1b: EMC
EN 301489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301489-17 V3.2.4, EN
EN 301489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301489-17 V3.2.4, EN 55032:2015/A11:2020
EN 55035:2017/A11:2020
EN 61000-3-2: 2014 Class A, EN 61000-3-3: 2013
Article 3.2: RF Spectrum Efficiency
EN 300328 V2.2.2, EN 301893 V2.1.1, EN 300440 V2.2.1
Additional Compliance
RoHS EN50581:2012
27
UK Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we,
Name of manufacturer: Compal Electronics, Inc.
Address: No.581 & 581-1, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Taipei, (114) Taiwan
Telephone number: +886 2 87516228
Declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: Smart Baby Camera
Type designation(s): SC-PIXM01
Trademark: PIXSEE
Complies with the following Regulations:
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017; The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
The following standards have been applied:
Regulation 6.1a: Health and Safety
EN 62311:2020, EN50665:2017, EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
Regulation 6.1b: Electromagnetic Compatibility
EN 301489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301489-17 V3.2.4, EN 55032: 2015/A11:2020,
EN 55035:2017/A11:2020
EN 61000-3-2: 2014 Class A, EN 61000-3-3: 2013
Regulation 6.2: Radio Spectrum
EN 300328 V2.2.2, EN 301893 V2.1.1, EN 300440 V2.2.1
Additional Compliance
RoHS EN50581:2012